Additional Proposed Legislation for the January 23, 2024 City Council Meeting -

* * Please Note * *

For questions, call the City Clerk's Office at 585-428-7421

City Hall Room 308A, 30 Church Street Rochester, New York 14614-1290 www.cityofrochester.gov

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE INTRODUCTORY NO.



3.5

MAYOR 24

January 4, 2024

TO THE COUNCIL

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Re: Confirmation of the Budget Director

Transmitted herewith for your approval is legislation confirming, as required by the City Charter, the appointment of Suzanne P. Warren.

Suzanne P. Warren's resume is on file in the City Clerk's Office.

Respectfully submitted,

Malik D. Evans

Mayor



Phone: 585.428.7045

Fax: 585.428.6059

TTY: 585.428.6054

EEO/ADA Employer



35

Resolution No.

Resolution confirming the appointment of the Budget Director

WHEREAS, the Mayor has appointed Suzanne P. Warren to the position of Budget Director, subject to confirmation by the City Council, and

WHEREAS, Council has reviewed the qualifications of the appointee and determined that she has the ability and qualifications to execute the duties and responsibilities of the office,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Rochester hereby confirms the appointment of Suzanne P. Warren as Budget Director.

This resolution shall take effect immediately.

City Hall Room 308A, 30 Church Street Rochester, New York 14614-1290 www.cityofrochester.gov

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE INTRODUCTORY NO.

Malik D. Evans Mayor

(B)



36

MAYOR 25

January 4, 2024

TO THE COUNCIL

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Re: Confirmation of the Corporation Counsel

Transmitted herewith for your approval is legislation confirming, as required by the City Charter, the appointment of Patrick Beath.

Patrick Beath's resume is on file in the City Clerk's Office.

Respectfully submitted,

Malik D. Evans

Mayor

Phone: 585.428.7045 Fax: 585.428.6059 TTY: 585.428.6054 EEO/ADA Employer

Resolution No.

Resolution confirming the appointment of the Corporation Counsel

WHEREAS, the Mayor has appointed Patrick Beath to the position of Corporation Counsel, subject to confirmation by the City Council, and

WHEREAS, Council has reviewed the qualifications of the appointee and determined that he has the ability and qualifications to execute the duties and responsibilities of the office,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Rochester hereby confirms the appointment of Patrick Beath as Corporation Counsel.

This resolution shall take effect immediately.